#### 507892656 05/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7939780

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	тл	I			
		Name		Execution Date	
				10/03/2019	
BIO-RAD LABORATORIE	-5 (ISRAI	EL) INC.		10/03/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	BIO-RAD LABORATORIES (RISHON), INC.				
Street Address:	14 HOMA STREET				
Internal Address:	NEW INDUSTRIAL AREA				
City:	RISHON LEZION				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	75655				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	1	0354166			
Patent Number:	1	0769489			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:		50)938-5200			
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful	l. it will be sent	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		503357686			
		roost@fenwick.com			
		WICK & WEST LLP			
		)1 CALIFORNIA STREET	INTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041		
Address Line 4.	IV		-4041		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		30967-34163	30967-34163		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN KIND, REG. NO. 70,6	JOHN KIND, REG. NO. 70,670		
SIGNATURE:		/John E. Kind/	/John E. Kind/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/05/2023	05/05/2023		
Total Attachments: 3		•			
source=Certificate of Name	e Change	to Bio-Rad (Rishon) Inc_English#	page1.tif		
	•	to Bio-Rad (Rishon) Inc_English#	page2.tif		
source=Certification of Tra	nslation#	page1.tif			

PCI/IL2018/050548 24 November 2019

[emblem:] The State of Israel

The State of Israel [logo] The Corporation's Authority The Ministry of Justice – The Corporation Authority The Registrar of Companies and Partnerships Partnerships

The Registrar of Companies and

### **Certificate of Change of Company Name**

And this is to certify that the Company:

## **BIO-RAD LABORATORIES (ISRAEL) INC.** (CALIFORNIAN COMPANY)

Whose number is 560010472,

Has changed its name and will henceforth be known as:

# **BIO-RAD LABORATORIES (RISHON), INC.** [Bilingual text]

**Issued in Jerusalem on the day of:** 10/03/2019 4 of Tishrei 5780

> [stamp:] Ministry of Justice [emblem:] ISRAEL The Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

[Signature] Eval Globus, Adv. The Registrar of Companies and Partnerships Head of the Corporations Authority [emblem]

Performed by: Yehuda Katz, Adv.

The Corporations Authority Confirmation that this digitally signed document constitutes a copy of a document (original or copy) existing on the day of the signature in the corporation's file at the Corporations Authority.

PATENT REEL: 063557 FRAME: 0942

24 November 20



גדרגת ישראל כושרד הכנשכטיס - רשות התאגידים רשם ההבירת והשרותפריות



# <u>תעודת שינוי שם של חברה</u>

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

## BIO-RAD LABORATORIES (ISRAEL) INC. (CALIFORNIAN COMPANY)

שמספרה 560010472,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

## ביו -רד לבורטוריז (ראשון), אינק BIO-RAD LABORATORIES (RISHON), INC

**ניתנה בירושלים ביום:** 03/10/2019 ד' תשרי תש"פ

בוצע על ידי: יהודה כץ , עו"ד PATENT REEL: 063557 FRAME: 0943



### CERTIFICATION

TransPerfect is globally certified under the standards ISO 9001:2015, ISO 17100:2015, and ISO 18587:2017. This Translation Certificate confirms the included documents have been completed in conformance with the Quality Management System documented in its ISO process maps and are, to the best knowledge and belief of all TransPerfect employees engaged on the project, full and accurate translations of the source material.

File Name(s): Certificate of Name Change to Bio-Rad (Rishon) Inc

Source Language(s): Hebrew

Target Language(s): English

Authorized Signature:

Dominique Strafe (Apr 12, 2023 17:36 ADT)

Name: Dominique Strafe

Title: Project Coordinator

Date: 12-Apr-2023

Reason for signature: I approve the accuracy of this document content as written

TP-PM-401-W037-F002 Certification without Notary v.2 Effective: 22-November-2019

REEL: 063557 FRAME: 0944

#### RECORDED: 05/05/2023